SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18060/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-07-2022 in WP No. 12121/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

MRINAL JANGLEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GENERAL MANAGER INDIA SECURITY PRESS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 104290/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2255/2023 (IX)

(IA No. 166995/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 167542/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 2254/2023 (IX)

(IA No. 166143/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 167561/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 09-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Risvi Muhammed, Adv.

Mr. Durgesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. D.Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR Ms. Madhu Sweta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court. The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.
- 2. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)